
Page 1 of 1 
 

C o u n c i l  o f  t h e  D i s t r i c t  o f  C o l u m b i a  

O F F I C E  O F  C O U N C I L M E M B E R  B R I A N N E  K .  N A D E A U ,  W A R D  1   

1 3 5 0  P e n n s y l v a n i a  A v e n u e ,  N . W . ,  W a s h i n g t o n ,  D . C .  2 0 0 0 4   

TO: Chairman Phil Mendelson 

FROM: Councilmember Brianne K. Nadeau 

RE: Request to Agendize Measures for the May 4, 2021, Legislative Meeting 

DATE: April 29, 2021 

 

Emergency Contract Legislation at the Request of the Mayor 

At the request of the Mayor, I request that the following emergency measures be agendized for the 

May 4, 2021, Legislative Meeting. 

• “Modifications to Human Care Agreement No. CW56285 with Community of Hope, 

Inc. Approval and Payment Authorization Emergency Declaration Resolution of 

2021” 

• “Modifications to Human Care Agreement No. CW56285 with Community of Hope, 

Inc. Approval and Payment Authorization Emergency Act of 2021” 

 This bill would approve, on an emergency basis, Modification Nos. 20 and 21 to Human Care 

Agreement No. CW56285 with Community of Hope, Inc., to provide permanent supportive 

housing program case management services to individuals and families experiencing 

homelessness, and to authorize payment for the goods and services received and to be received 

under the modifications.  Modification No. 20 would partially exercises option period three to 

extend the term of this agreement for the period December 1, 2020 through April 30, 2021, in the 

not-to-exceed (NTE) amount $934,694.75. Proposed Modification No. 21 would partially 

exercises option period three to extend the term of this agreement for the period May 1, 2021 

through November 3, 2021 in the NTE amount of $2,243,267.40. Accordingly, Council approval 

is required.  

 The District has a continuing need for Community of Hope to provide Case Management Services, 

Individual Utilities Rate and Individual Financial Assistance for participants in its Permanent 

Supportive Housing Program II (PSH2). 

Please contact Benjamin Davis, Director of the Committee on Human Services, at 

bdavis@dccouncil.us or (202) 724-2111 if you have any questions. 

 

cc:       Members, Council of the District of Columbia 

Office of the Secretary 

Office of the General Counsel 

Office of the Budget Director 

Mayor’s Office of Policy and Legislative Affairs 
 

mailto:bdavis@dccouncil.us

